senior secured term loan and our secured revolving credit facility each mature on March 10, 2011, and each is subject
to a one-time right to a one-year extension at our option, subject to certain conditions.

S-6

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2009:

� on an actual basis; and

� on a pro forma adjusted basis to reflect the sale of the 20,000,000 shares of common stock offered by us at a
public offering price of $3.50 per share, less estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering
expenses payable by us, and the application of these proceeds as set forth in the �Use of Proceeds� section.

The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related
notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

March 31, 2009
Pro Forma

Actual Adjustments(1)
As

Adjusted(1)
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,400 $ � $ 12,400
Restricted cash 12,686 � 12,686

Total cash 25,086 � 25,086
Debt:
Mortgage notes payable 243,030 � 243,030
Revolving credit facility 112,000 (16,308)(4) 95,692
Term loan 100,000 (50,000) 50,000

Total debt(2) 455,030 (66,308) 388,722
Equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value per share; 50,000 shares
authorized, none issued or outstanding � � �
Common stock; $.01 par value per share; 200,000 shares
authorized, 19,488 shares issued and outstanding 195 200 395
Additional paid-in capital 292,971 66,558 (3) 359,529
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (5,806) 1,847 (4) (3,959)
Accumulated deficit (152,042) (2,347)(4) (154,389)

Total Cogdell Spencer Inc. stockholders� equity 135,318 66,258 201,576
Noncontrolling interests:
Real estate partnerships 4,658 � 4,658
Operating partnership 35,035 (96)(4) 34,939

Total noncontrolling interests 39,693 (96) 39,597

Total capitalization $ 655,127 $ (146) $ 654,981

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

(1) Assumes no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase up to an additional 3,000,000 shares of our common
stock.

(2) We expect that the weighted average interest rate on our pro forma total debt will be approximately 4.69%.

(3) Represents additional paid-in capital, net of estimated issuance costs.

(4) Reflects debt extinguishment expenses related to the reduction of borrowings under the Erdman senior secured
term loan.

S-7

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents